

Henry Schein Launches Newly Designed Website For A Greater Customer Experience

February 23, 2017

Faster Navigation and Search Capability and a New Henry Schein Dental Website Among Site Enhancements

MELVILLE, N.Y., Feb. 23, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced the launch of its newly designed website, www.henryschein.com, which features new content and enhanced functionality built to deliver a greater customer experience.

With a refreshed, contemporary look and feel, the new site includes a wide range of enhancements, including better navigation and search capability to help customers efficiently maneuver through the wide selection of branded and Henry Schein private-brand products, and gain easy access to the many other technology, clinical, business and supply chain solutions featured on the site.

Developed using responsive design, the website is compatible with all mobile devices and tablets and is optimized for today's browsers. Changes to the website are being phased in, beginning with the Henry Schein Dental website, which has been redesigned to offer improved product presentation. This includes expanded descriptions and photos, allowing customers to access the company's full solutions portfolio for dental practices and dental laboratories.

"Henry Schein is committed to offering innovative health care solutions that our customers can rely on to succeed in today's digital environment," said Stanley M. Bergman, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, Henry Schein, Inc. "Our new website will be a trusted platform for quick and easy access to these solutions and represents the latest evolution in the company's enduring commitment to being the best partner for our customers."

The new site also introduces a thought leadership video series featuring insights from key opinion leaders and industry experts representing the fields of dentistry, animal health and medicine. Each video highlights a critical issue that is shaping today's health care industry. Additional features of the redesigned website include:

- An updated career portal featuring the uniqueness of the Team Schein culture and employment opportunities; and
- Success stories from health care professionals, equipped with supplies donated by Henry Schein and the Henry Schein Cares Foundation, who are expanding access to care for at-risk and underserved populations around the world.

"The introduction of new website features and functionality advances our strategy of using digital technology to enhance the practitioner's journey with Henry Schein," said Dave McKinley, Chief Commercial Officer, Henry Schein, Inc. "We look forward to rolling out additional enhancements in the latter part of 2017 that will further increase engagement with our customers, drive visibility for the value that Henry Schein offers, and deliver the ultimate customer experience."

Visit www.henryschein.com to see the new site.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based <u>dental</u>, <u>animal health</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners. The company also serves <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, and other alternate care sites. A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the Nasdaq 100® indexes, Henry Schein employs more than 21,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> and serves more than 1 million customers.

The company offers a comprehensive selection of products and services, including value-added solutions for operating efficient practices and delivering high-quality care. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items. The company also offers its customers exclusive, innovative technology solutions, including practice management software and e-commerce solutions, as well as a broad range of financial services.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 33 countries. The company's sales reached a record \$11.6 billion in 2016, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 15 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein and @HenrySchein.on Twitter.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/henry-schein-launches-newly-designed-website-for-agreeter-customer-experience-300412500.html

SOURCE Henry Schein, Inc.

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8169